State of Maryland – Department of Human Resources
Pre-Proposal Conference – Sign in sheet

Tuesday, October 2, 2013 10:00 a.m.

SSA/RCP 14-002-S
RESPITE CARE SERVICES
	Easter Seals

Greater Washington-Baltimore Region Intergenerational Center

Brooke Kaiser, Director, Respite Services

1420 Spring Street

Silver Spring, MD  20910

301 920-9718 office

301 395-2900 cell

301 578-4152 fax 

bkaiser@eseal.org 

www.gwbr.easterseals.com 
	MBE
No


	Easter Seals

Greater Washington-Baltimore Region Intergenerational Center

Lavisha  McClarin

1420 Spring Street

Silver Spring, MD  20910

301 920-9718 office

301 395-2900 cell

301 578-4152 fax 

lmcclarin@eseal.org
	MBE
No



	 Abilities Network

Betsy F. Weaving, 

Director of Program Services

8503 LaSalle Road

Towson,  MD  21286-5915

410-828-7700 ext 1215

800-492-2523

410 828-7708 (fax)

bweaving@abilitiesnetwork.org 

	MBE


	Department of Human Resources

Garry Fleming, Procurement Officer

311 W. Saratoga Street – 9th floor

Baltimore, MD  21201

410 767-7072

garry.fleming@maryland.gov
	

	Department of Human Resources

Kathleen Ward

Social Services Administration

311 W. Saratoga Street 

Baltimore, MD  21201

410 767-7422

kathleen.ward@maryland.gov
	
	Department of Human Resources

Elsa Singleton, Procurement Officer

311 W. Saratoga Street – 9th floor

Baltimore, MD  21201

410 767-7525

elsa.singleton@maryland.gov
	

	Department of Human Resources

Pearl Omomah, Procurement Officer

311 W. Saratoga Street – 9th floor

Baltimore, MD  21201

410 767-6395
	
	Department of Human Resources

Deborah Austin, Procurement Officer

311 W. Saratoga Street – 9th floor

Baltimore, MD  21201

410 767-7239
	

	Department of Human Resources

Shirley Brown

Social Services Administration

311 W. Saratoga Street – 9th floor

Baltimore, MD  21201

410 767-7152

shirley.brown@maryland.gov
	
	Department of Human Resources

Scott Moore

Attorney General’s Office 

311 W. Saratoga Street – 9th floor

Baltimore, MD  21201

410 767-7726

	

	
	
	
	


